Zenni and Prevent Blindness Partner to Launch the "Zenni Scholarship to Advance Children's Vision"

New program provides scholarships for Prevent Blindness Children's Vision Screening Certification and vouchers for no-cost Zenni prescription glasses

NOVATO, Calif. (March 21, 2022) – <u>Zenni, </u>the online eyewear retail leader, and <u>Prevent Blindness, </u>the nation's leading volunteer eye health organization, have partnered to create the new <u>Zenni Scholarship to Advance Children's Vision</u> program.

The Zenni scholarship will provide professionals with free enrollment in the Prevent Blindness vision certification program. This program was designed to improve vision health equity by training early childcare, education and healthcare professionals to provide children's vision screening. Once certified, these professionals can help identify vision problems early and connect thousands of children across the U.S. with eye care – targeting those who are less likely to have access to care. The Zenni eyeglass vouchers will benefit children at high-risk of vision disorders so they can see the world with clear vision and be ready to learn, play and improve their self-esteem.

According to a recent report, the most common vision disorders in children are refractive errors, including myopia (nearsightedness), hyperopia (farsightedness) and astigmatism. The prevalence of these disorders varies by age, race and ethnicity, but they have a disproportionately higher impact on children of color. Vision screening is a public health intervention that identifies children at risk for vision disorders and connects them to eye care and treatment. In the U.S, children's vision screening requirements vary from state to state – in fact, only 26 of the 50 United States require vision screening for preschool-age children, so public health programs – such as this Zenni/Prevent Blindness partnership – are critical to spreading best practices in eye health. Uncorrected vision problems in children can negatively affect learning, a child's ability to reach developmental milestones, social interactions and quality of life.

The new Zenni Scholarship to Advance Children's Vision program directly supports receipt of a three year national vision screening certification from the <u>National Center for Children's Vision and Eye Health at Prevent Blindness (NCCVEH)</u>. This training enables individuals who complete the program to provide an age-appropriate vision screening and access to Zenni prescription eyeglasses for underserved populations across the U.S. through:

- A limited number of full scholarships for the online NCCVEH <u>Children's Vision Screening</u>
 <u>Certification Course</u> -- a nationally recognized course based on current national guidelines, best
 practices and evidence-based vision screening tools and procedures for preschool and school age children. Course scholarships are available to individuals who work with medically
 underserved children ages 3 years old through high school.
- Access to vouchers for the full cost of one pair of <u>Zenni</u> prescription eyeglasses for children served by scholarship recipients who do not otherwise have public or private insurance to cover the cost of new or replacement eyeglasses.

"Zenni is committed to improving access to quality eye care. We are honored to deepen our partnership with Prevent Blindness through this new scholarship," said Michelle Ticknor, Head of Corporate Social Responsibility at Zenni. "Prevent Blindness aligns perfectly with our broader mission to help children everywhere see their world with clear vision."

The Zenni Scholarship to Advance Children's Vision was created by funding through the Zenni's Gifts

That Give program, donating 25 percent of Zenni gift card purchases. This scholarship is the latest

initiative as of Zenni's larger relationship with Prevent Blindness. The partnership began in the summer 2021 during Zenni's Framing The Future Blokz Party with the Chicago Bulls, which benefited the Illinois-based efforts of Prevent Blindness. This past October, Zenni and Prevent Blindness collaborated again in support of World Sight Day and its #loveyoureyes campaign, which shared the importance of healthy vision.

"At the very core of our mission is helping to provide access to eyecare to the most vulnerable populations, including children," said Jeff Todd, president and CEO of Prevent Blindness. "By working in partnership with leading companies like Zenni, we can help children achieve their maximum potential by improving the children's eye health system, creating more uniformity in screening approaches, and providing access to eyeglasses that will help children see, learn and achieve."

For more information on the Zenni Scholarship to Advance Children's Vision, the Children's Vision Screening Certification Course, or general children's vision information, contact Donna Fishman, Director of the NCCVEH at dfishman@preventblindness.org.

About Zenni

Zenni pioneered the online eyewear industry in 2003 with a mission to make prescription eyewear affordable and accessible to everyone. Based in the San Francisco Bay Area, Zenni offers men, women, and children the freedom to express their personal style through high-quality prescription and protective eyewear curated with a sense for fashion and incredible selection. With complete prescription pairs starting at just \$6.95, and averaging just over \$40, the company has brought massive price disruption to the traditional retail model. With over 40 million frames sold worldwide, a pair of Zennis is owned in every country across the globe. Zenni is proud to be the exclusive eyewear partner of Iris Apfel, as well as the Official Eyewear of the San Francisco 49ers, Boston Red Sox, Call of Duty League and the Chicago Bulls. Zenni also partners with actor and producer Rashida Jones, fashion designer Cynthia Rowley, and eyewear designers Coco & Breezy on exclusive collections and campaigns. For more information, please visit Zenni.com/Press.

About Prevent Blindness

Founded in 1908, Prevent Blindness is the nation's leading volunteer eye health and safety organization dedicated to fighting blindness and saving sight. Focused on promoting a continuum of vision care, Prevent Blindness touches the lives of millions of people each year through public and professional education, advocacy, certified vision screening and training, community and patient service programs and research. These services are made possible through the generous support of the American public. Together with a network of affiliates, Prevent Blindness is committed to eliminating preventable blindness in America. For more information, visit us at preventblindness.org, and follow us on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, LinkedIn and YouTube.

###